

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20233/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2005 in WP No. 16541/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUPDT. OF POST OFFICES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VALASINA BABU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(Appln. For permission to file
additional documents)

(for final disposal)

Date: 14/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manis Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Manpreet Singh Doabi, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment. No costs.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file